

7th July, 2025

Item no.ML 18
Court No. 8

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

Case No. **CAN 1 of 2024**
in
MAT 1752 of 2024

In the matter of :

CHARU GIRI (alias MANNA)

.... Appellant

VS.

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

....Respondents

For the Appellant :

Mr. Manoranjan Jana

....Advocate

For the Respondents / State :

Mr. Supriya Chattopadhyay, Addl. Govt. Pleader

Mr. Suman Dey

....Advocates

In Re : I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2024

1. On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, the matter stands adjourned for one week.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)