

13  
24.11.2025  
Ct. No. 11  
rrc

**MAT 1752 of 2024**  
**with**  
**IA No. CAN 1 of 2024**  
[Charu Giri (alias Manna) Vs. The State of  
West Bengal & Ors.]

**Mr. Manoranjan Jana**  
**.... For the appellant**

**Mr. Suman Dey**  
**..... For the State respondents**

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the State respondents is taken on record.

Mr. Jana, learned advocate representing the appellant prays for extension of time to file the affidavit-in-reply thereto.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Let affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of 2 (two) weeks from date.

List the matter 3 (three) weeks hence.

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**