

9
25.03.2026
Ct No.11
rrc

MAT 1752 of 2024
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2024
[Charu Giri (alias Manna) Vs. The State of
West Bengal & Ors.]

Mr. Saibal Acharyya

... For the appellant

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay, AGP

Mr. Suman Dey

..... For the State respondents

As prayed for on behalf of the appellant, time to file the affidavit-of-reply by the appellant is extended for a period of one week.

List the matter for further consideration in the Combined Monthly List of April, 2026.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)